PUBLIC HEALTH ACT LOI SUR LA SANTÉ PUBLIQUE
CONSOLIDATION OF GENERAL
SANITATION EXEMPTION
REGULATIONS
R.R.N.W.T. 1990,c.P-17
CODIFICATION ADMINISTRATIVE
DU RÈGLEMENT SUR LA
DISPENSE DE L'APPLICATION
DES
DISPOSITIONS RELATIVES À LA
SALUBRITÉ PUBLIQUE
R.R.T.N.-O. 1990, ch. P-17
AS AMENDED BY
R-093-92
R-057-97
R-054-98
MODIFIÉ PAR
R-093-92
R-057-97
R-054-98
This consolidation is not an official statement of the
law.  It is an office consolidation prepared for
convenience of reference only.  The authoritative text
of regulations can be ascertained from the Revised
Regulations of the Northwest Territories, 1990 and
the monthly publication of Part II of the Northwest
Territories Gazette (for regulations made before
April 1, 1999) and Part II of the Nunavut Gazette (for
regulations made on or after April 1, 1999).
La presénte codification administrative ne constitue
pas le texte officiel de la loi; elle n’est établie qu'à
titre documentaire.  Seuls les règlements contenus
dans les Règlements révisés des Territoires du Nord-
Ouest (1990) et dans les parutions mensuelles de la
Partie II de la Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest
(dans le cas des règlements pris avant le 1 er avril
1999) et de la Partie II de la Gazette du Nunavut
(dans le cas des règlements pris depuis le 1 er avril
1999) ont force de loi.
1
PUBLIC HEALTH ACT LOI SUR LA SANTÉ PUBLIQUE
GENERAL SANITATION
EXEMPTION REGULATIONS
RÈGLEMENT SUR LA DISPENSE DE
L'APPLICATION DES
DISPOSITIONS
RELATIVES À LA SALUBRITÉ
PUBLIQUE
 1. (1) Subject to subsection (2), buildings used for
human habitation situate on the following parcels of
land are exempt from the provisions of paragraph
8(a) of the General Sanitation Regulations:
(a) Lots 1067, 1068, 1069, 1070, 1071 and
1072 in the Town of Fort Smith as
shown on a plan of survey registered in
the Land Titles Office for the Northwest
Territories Land Registration District
under number 1460;
(b) Lot 1088 in the Town of Fort Smith as
shown on a plan of survey registered in
the Land Titles Office for the Northwest
Territories Land Registration District
under number 1489;
(c) Lots 1109, 1110 and 1111 in the Town
of Fort Smith as shown on a plan of
survey registered in the Land Titles
Office for the Northwest Territories
Land Registration District under number
1565;
(d) all of that land in the City of
Yellowknife lying within a line drawn
parallel to and perpendicularly distant
457.2 m from the shores of the waste
disposal site known as Niven Lake,
excepting therefrom all of that land